

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

2021 SITE (HARD SURFACE) IMPROVEMENTS

BRIDGES COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARKING LOT, PRAIRIE WINDS MIDDLE SCHOOL ACCESS ROAD, AND WEST HIGH SCHOOL

MANKATO AND NORTH MANKATO, MN

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 77

BID DATE: 4/20/2021

TIME: 11:00 AM

TIME: 11:00 AM

				1		2			
ITEM		APPROX.		Engineer's Estimate Bolton & Menk, Inc.		Nielsen Blacktopping, Inc. Kasota, MN		W.W. Blacktopping, Inc. Mankato, MN	
NO.	ITEM	QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
SECTION A: BRIDGES COMMUNITY SCHOOL CURB AND GUTTER									
A.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
A.2	REMOVE BITUMINOUS SURFACE	250	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.45	\$1,112.50
A.3	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	36	CU YD	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$22.00	\$792.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
A.4	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	50	TON	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$24.10	\$1,205.00
A.5	BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE (SPWEB340B)	45	TON	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$99.00	\$4,455.00
A.6	7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	25	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
A.7	CATCH BASIN DES. H	3.5	LUN FT	\$300.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$1,050.00	\$355.00	\$1,242.50
A.8	CASTING ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$488.00	\$488.00
A.9	12" PERF. SUBSURFACE DRAIN	40	LIN FT	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
A.10	CONCRETE MOUNTABLE CURB & GUTTER	225	LIN FT	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$33.00	\$7,425.00	\$25.15	\$5,658.75
A.11	TURF RESTORATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
A.12	REMOVE STUMP	1	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
SECTION A TOTAL BID:				\$26,030.00		\$20,742.00		\$21,051.75	
SECTION B: PRAIRIE WINDS TWO LANE ACCESS ROAD									
B.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00
B.2	REMOVE BITUMINOUS TRAIL	140	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$2.40	\$336.00
B.3	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	600	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.25	\$3,150.00	\$3.60	\$2,160.00
B.4	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	600	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00
B.5	SALVAGE & RELOCATE TREE	5	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
B.6	SALVAGE & RELOCATE SIGN	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
B.7	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	140	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$9.00	\$1,260.00	\$8.60	\$1,204.00
B.8	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	2275	CU YD	\$16.00	\$36,400.00	\$11.00	\$25,025.00	\$12.95	\$29,461.25
B.9	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 (CV) (P)	750	CU YD	\$32.00	\$24,000.00	\$25.25	\$18,937.50	\$32.85	\$24,637.50
B.10	SELECT GRANULAR (CV) (P)	620	CU YD	\$27.00	\$16,740.00	\$23.00	\$14,260.00	\$31.75	\$19,685.00
B.11	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS SPECIAL(CV) (P)	250	CU YD	\$34.00	\$8,500.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$37.30	\$9,325.00
B.12	3" BITUMINOUS NON-WEARING COURSE (SPNWB330C)	2420	SQ YD	\$12.50	\$30,250.00	\$12.27	\$29,693.40	\$12.50	\$30,250.00
B.13	1.5" BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE (SPWEB340C)	2420	SQ YD	\$6.70	\$16,214.00	\$6.61	\$15,996.20	\$6.45	\$15,609.00

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

2021 SITE (HARD SURFACE) IMPROVEMENTS

BRIDGES COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARKING LOT, PRAIRIE WINDS MIDDLE SCHOOL ACCESS ROAD, AND WEST HIGH SCHOOL

MANKATO AND NORTH MANKATO, MN

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 77

BID DATE: 4/20/2021

TIME: 11:00 AM

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANT.	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate Bolton & Menk, Inc.		1 Nielsen Blacktopping, Inc. Kasota, MN		2 W.W. Blacktopping, Inc. Mankato, MN	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B.14	3" BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE (SPWEB340C) (TRAIL)	40	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.50	\$1,020.00	\$26.30	\$1,052.00
B.15	4.5" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCH (SPWEB340C)	25	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$39.00	\$975.00	\$35.65	\$891.25
B.16	GEOGRID	2875	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$7,187.50	\$1.25	\$3,593.75	\$2.00	\$5,750.00
B.17	6" CONCRETE WALK	1575	SQ FT	\$9.00	\$14,175.00	\$7.00	\$11,025.00	\$8.80	\$13,860.00
B.18	TRUNCATED DOMES	60	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$42.85	\$2,571.00
B.19	8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	65	SQ YD	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$78.00	\$5,070.00	\$106.25	\$6,906.25
B.20	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	1475	LIN FT	\$24.00	\$35,400.00	\$18.00	\$26,550.00	\$17.75	\$26,181.25
B.21	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
B.22	12" RC PIPE CULVERT	106	LIN FT	\$60.00	\$6,360.00	\$35.00	\$3,710.00	\$58.40	\$6,190.40
B.23	12" RC APRON WITH TRASH RACK	4	EACH	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00
B.24	12" STORM SEWER	58	LIN FT	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$41.00	\$2,378.00	\$43.40	\$2,517.20
B.25	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DES R-1	8.2	LIN FT	\$450.00	\$3,690.00	\$432.00	\$3,542.40	\$425.00	\$3,485.00
B.26	CASTING ASSEMBLY	2	EACH	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
B.27	4" PERF. SUBSURFACE DRAIN	1126	LIN FT	\$13.00	\$14,638.00	\$13.50	\$15,201.00	\$12.65	\$14,243.90
B.28	4" UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
B.29	SALVAGE & REINSTALL HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,505.00	\$1,505.00
B.30	SALVAGE & REINSTALL GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00
B.31	REMOVE WATERMAIN PIPE	15	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$26.00	\$390.00
B.32	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$895.00	\$895.00
B.33	6" WATERMAIN	15	LIN FT	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$56.50	\$847.50
B.34	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	32	POUND	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$11.10	\$355.20
B.35	EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
B.36	PERIMETER CONTROL	200	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.50	\$900.00
B.37	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
B.38	INLET PROTECTION	6	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
B.39	TURF RESTORATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00
B.40	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
B.41	STRIPING	1	LUMP SUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
SECTION B TOTAL BID:				\$281,009.50		\$226,447.25		\$243,898.70	

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

2021 SITE (HARD SURFACE) IMPROVEMENTS
BRIDGES COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARKING LOT, PRAIRIE WINDS MIDDLE SCHOOL ACCESS ROAD, AND WEST HIGH SCHOOL
MANKATO AND NORTH MANKATO, MN
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 77

BID DATE: 4/20/2021
TIME: 11:00 AM

TIME: 11:00 AM

				1		2			
ITEM		APPROX.		Engineer's Estimate Bolton & Menk, Inc.		Nielsen Blacktopping, Inc. Kasota, MN		W.W. Blacktopping, Inc. Mankato, MN	
NO.	ITEM	QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION C: WEST HIGH SCHOOL STORM SEWER REPAIR									
C.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
C.2	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
C.3	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	105	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$735.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$2.05	\$215.25
C.4	CONNECT TO EXISTING BOX CULVERT (CORING)	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
C.5	CATCH BASIN DES. G	9.3	LIN FT	\$350.00	\$3,255.00	\$410.00	\$3,813.00	\$410.00	\$3,813.00
C.6	STORM SEWER CASTING	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
C.7	15" STORM SEWER	95	LIN FT	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$51.00	\$4,845.00	\$53.00	\$5,035.00
C.8	TURF RESTORATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,245.00	\$1,245.00
C.9	6" CONCRETE WALK	105	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$22.00	\$2,310.00
SECTION C TOTAL BID:					\$17,465.00		\$15,973.00		\$16,318.25
TOTAL BASE BID (SECTIONS A - C):					\$324,504.50		\$263,162.25		\$281,268.70

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

2021 SITE (HARD SURFACE) IMPROVEMENTS

BRIDGES COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARKING LOT, PRAIRIE WINDS MIDDLE SCHOOL ACCESS ROAD, AND WEST HIGH SCHOOL

MANKATO AND NORTH MANKATO, MN

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 77

BID DATE: 4/20/2021

TIME: 11:00 AM

TIME: 11:00 AM

				1		2			
ITEM		APPROX.		Engineer's Estimate Bolton & Menk, Inc.		Nielsen Blacktopping, Inc. Kasota, MN		W.W. Blacktopping, Inc. Mankato, MN	
NO.	ITEM	QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE NO. 1: BRIDGES COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION									
1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
1.2	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (P)	7570	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$15,140.00	\$1.25	\$9,462.50	\$2.95	\$22,331.50
1.3	SALVAGE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$770.00	\$770.00
1.4	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	120	CU YD	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$15.80	\$1,896.00
1.5	1.5" BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE (SPWEB340C)	7570	SQ YD	\$6.80	\$51,476.00	\$6.60	\$49,962.00	\$6.25	\$47,312.50
1.6	2" BITUMINOUS NON-WEARING COURSE (SPNWB330C)	7570	SQ YD	\$8.60	\$65,102.00	\$9.00	\$68,130.00	\$8.10	\$61,317.00
1.7	7" CONCRETE DRAINAGE PAN WITH REBAR	60	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$101.00	\$6,060.00
1.8	STRIPING	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
1.9	REPLACE SALVAGED PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
1.1	TURF RESTORATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
1.11	WOOD FIBER BLANKET	8	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$7.00	\$56.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1 TOTAL BID:					\$154,238.00		\$147,654.50		\$147,868.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2: WEST HIGH SCHOOL STORM SEWER REPAIR (LINING)									
2.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2.2	12" PVC STORM SEWER LINING SDR35	75	LIN FT	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
2.3	TURF RESTORATION & EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
2.4	PIPE EXPLORATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
2.5	CONNECT TO STRUCTURES	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2 TOTAL BID:					\$11,375.00		\$16,175.00		\$10,710.00
TOTAL AMOUND BID (BASE SECTIONS A - C + ALTERNATES 1 - 2):					\$490,117.50		\$426,991.75		\$439,846.70